942 Corridor Park Boulevard
Knoxville TN  37932 USA
Phone 865 218 8000
Fax 865 218 8001
perq.epri.com
Page 1 of 2
Voltage Sag Compliance Certificate:
IEEE 1668, SEMI F47, IEC 61000-4-11, and IEC 61000-4-34

Fax 865 218 8001
perq.epri.com
Page 2 of 2
Appendix 1: Test Configuration Details
Test Conditions
Drive samples No. 4, 6, and 7 were tested on EPRI’s large drive test stand at full load. Here a motor
was connected to the output terminals of the drives and coupled to an eddy current brake. Drive
Samples No. 1 and 3 were tested on EPRI’s small drive test stand at full load. Here a motor was
connected to the output terminals of the drives and coupled to a generator head powering an adjustable
load. “Full load” was determined based on each drive’s rated output power and was monitored via the
drive’s internal output power monitoring parameter, U1-08. Voltage sags were injected with a voltage
sag generator compliant with the standards referenced above. The drives were tested with a modified
parameter set wherein the carrier frequency reduction parameter, L8-38, was set to 1.
Catalog Codes
Tested
C/C: HV60U4014CFA, S/N: 1W2429064150111, EPRI Sample No. 1, 4014
C/C: HV60U2031CFA, S/N: 1W2489140930029, EPRI Sample No. 3, 2031
C/C: HV60U2143CFA, S/N: 1W2489123870002, EPRI Sample No. 4, 2143
C/C: HV60U4065CFA, S/N: 1W2469116110024, EPRI Sample No. 6, 4065
C/C: HV60U4124CFA, S/N: 1W2469121020026, EPRI Sample No. 7, 4124
Test Date 02/06/2025
Test Location
EPRI Knoxville Lab
942 Corridor Park BLVD